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The magazine COUTURE International Jeweler for BaselWorld 2009

Published together with Europa Star, the magazine for the luxury watch world, COUTURE International
Jeweler, benefits from this highly personalized distribution to the foremost international jewelers and the
world’s leading watch and jewelry retailers.

For BaselWorld 2009, the magazine will be mailed to Europa Star’s selection of leading retailers in over 100
countries and will be exhibited, along with the major luxury brands, in the prestigious setting of Hall 1.

Through this association COUTURE International Jeweler is the only magazine that benefits from a real global
distribution and guaranteed postal circulation to the key fine jewelry buyers in the world’s capitals and across
all five continents.

On the occasion of Basel, the main edition of COUTURE International Jeweler will be complemented by two
ClJ specials, one in Russian and one in Chinese, to cater to these specific markets and their buyers during
BaselWorld 2009.

We invite you to participate in this issue with your brand’s products and visual advertisement on this key
occasion for Basel.

Enclosed, you will find our Editorial Synopsis, personal contacts and advertising information for this important
edition with its main editorial focus on issues of sustainability for our markets.

Yours sincerely,
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Philippe Maillard
Managing Director

Sales contact Geneva Office: Alexandra Montandon, Tel +41223077847 « amontandon@europastar.com
International EMEA: Caitlin Hume Tel. +44 207 420 6150 - caitlin.hume@nielsen.com

Italy: Alexandra Arati, Tel +393484108553 « aarati@studioarati.it

Spain: Carles Sapena, Tel +34931127113 » csapena@europastar.es

USA: Karen Levine, Tel +16466544935 « karen.levine@nielsen.com

Asia: Maggie Tong, Tel +85296581830 « maggietong@couturejeweler.com

India: Bhupal Potdar, Tel +919821151035  bhupal.potdar@media-scope.com
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